CYPRESS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA

Thursday – November 14, 2024 2:00 p.m. 3775 Rio Road, Carmel, California 93923

<u>RO</u>	LL CALL: Hanha	m Krener	McLaughlin	Edwards	
not Coc	appearing on the de 54954.2 (speak	agenda. No actio ers are limited to	n may be taken un 5 minutes). The p	the Board on items of lless provided by Gov ublic may comment o g considered by the Bo	ernment n any
or d	during the boards of	consideration of th		pearing on the agend n the subject matter. 1954.3 (a)	
DIR	RECTOR COMME	<u>NTS</u>			
Oat	th of Office for Dire	ectors Krener and	Hanham.		
<u>co</u>	NSENT CALENDA	AR:			
1.	Approve minutes of the regular meeting of Septembre meeting of October 17, 2024.		ber 26, 2024, and the	special ACTION	
2.	Approve check	s for October and	November 2024.		ACTION
<u>GE</u>	NERAL BUSINES	<u>ss:</u>			
3.	Receive report	of operations, tra	ining, and fire prev	ention activity.	
4.	Receive a staff	f report for the LSI	_ Consulting Servi	ces update.	
;	5. Receive and c	Receive and consider appointment of a Board of Director for the Cypress Fire			
	Protection Dist	rict.			ACTION
6.	Receive and co	Receive and consider Resolution No. 2024-08 designating a Board President, Vi			
	President, Sec	retary, and Secre	tary Pro Tem for 20)25.	ACTION
7.	Consider appro	oval of meeting da	ites for calendar ye	ear 2025.	ACTION

Any documents produced by Cypress Fire Protection District and distributed to a majority of the board regarding any item on the agenda will be made available at the Rio Road fire station located at 3775 Rio Road, Carmel, CA during normal business hours.

FINANCIAL BUSINESS:

8. Receive budget status reports October and November 2024.

MISCELLANEOUS:

This section of the Board's briefing binder includes copies of miscellaneous communications placed in the Board's Information Reading File during the past month.

ADJOURNMENT:

Consider motion to adjourn to a regular meeting on Thursday January 23, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. at the Rio Road fire station, 3775 Rio Road, Carmel, California.